
Civil Law and Motion and Discovery Calendar 
Available Dates 

Updated August 13, 2018 
**PLEASE NOTE:  Effective January 19, 2017, all discovery motions will be heard 
in the case manager department assigned to the case on Tuesday and Thursday. 

 
Judge 

Department 

 
Type of Motion 

 
Time 

 
First Available Date 

 
Judge Stoelker 

D-13 
 

Discovery Motions  9:00  AM 
Tuesday 10/16/18 

Thursday  10/11/18 

Summary Judgment 9:00 AM 
Tuesday 11/06/18 

Thursday 11/08/18 
Demurrer, Motion to Strike, 
Motion to Quash Service of 

Summons, Judgment on 
Pleading 

9:00 AM 
Tuesday 10/23/18 

Thursday 10/25/18 

All Other Motions 9:00 AM 
Tuesday 10/09/18 
Thursday 10/04/18 

 
Judge Kirwan 

D-19  

Discovery Motions  9:00  AM 
Tuesday 10/16/18 

Thursday  10/18/18 

Summary Judgment 9:00 AM 
Tuesday 11/06/18 
Thursday 11/08/18 

Demurrer, Motion to Strike, 
Motion to Quash Service of 

Summons, Judgment on 
Pleading 

9:00 AM 
Tuesday 10/16/18 

Thursday 10/18/18 

All Other Motions 9:00 AM 
Tuesday 10/16/18 
Thursday 10/11/18 

 
Judge Zayner 

D-06 

Discovery Motions  9:00  AM 
Tuesday 10/09/18 

Thursday  10/11/18 

Summary Judgment 9:00 AM 
Tuesday 11/06/18 
Thursday 11/08/18 

Demurrer, Motion to Strike, 
Motion to Quash Service of 

Summons, Judgment on 
Pleading 

9:00 AM 
Tuesday 12/18/18 

Thursday 12/20/18 

All Other Motions 9:00 AM 
Tuesday 09/25/18 

Thursday 09/27/18 

 
Judge Arand 

D-09 
 

Discovery Motions  9:00  AM 
Tuesday 10/30/18 
Thursday  11/01/18 

Summary Judgment 9:00 AM 
Tuesday 11/06/18 

Thursday 11/08/18 

Demurrer, Motion to Strike, 
Motion to Quash Service of 

Summons, Judgment on 
Pleading 

9:00 AM 

Tuesday 11/27/18 

Thursday 11/29/18 

All Other Motions 9:00 AM 
Tuesday 10/23/18 
Thursday 10/25/18 

 


